locations of any substation shall be disclosed with the application for 
the large solar energy facility (Solar Farm). 

The owner(s) and/or operator of the Solar Farm shall post a security 
bond or escrow or irrevocable letter of credit in a form acceptable to 
the Township equal to one-hundred twenty five (125) percent of the 
total estimated decommissioning, code enforcement and reclamation 
costs. The cost of decommissioning shall be reviewed between the 
operator and the Township Board every two (2) years to ensure 
adequate funds are allocated for decommissioning;